NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER

The Engineer-in-Chief, Power & Electricity Department on behalf of the Governor of Mizoram invites sealed tenders for Client membership of Power Exchange - Indian Energy Exchange (IEX) and PXIL(Power Exchange India Ltd) from traders having valid Inter State Trading License issued by CERC, Membership of both Power Exchanges and having past experience of consultancy / trading in Power Exchanges on behalf of State Power Utilities to Enable PEDM for Sale/purchase of power during surplus/deficit period through exchanges for the year 2017-18:

1	Last date and time of submission of tender Document	26-05-2017, 12:00 PM
2	Date and time of opening of tender document	26-05-2017, 1:00 PM
3	Earnest money Deposit.	Rs. 100,000/-
4	Cost of Specification	Rs. 1,000/-

The tender documents is available at Government of Mizoram website https://mizoramtenders.gov.in / www.power.mizoram.gov.in or can be obtained from Executive Engineer (Commercial Branch), office of the Engineer-in-Chief, Power & Electricity Department, during office hours from 16-05-2017 onwards on payment of Rs. 1000/- (non-refundable) in the shape of Demand Draft only, in favour of 'Engineer-in-Chief, Power & Electricity Department, Mizoram' and payable at SBI, Dawrpui Branch, Aizawl, Mizoram.